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Saint Agnes School 
Saint Paul, MN 
madkins@saintagnesschool.org 
 
Ignacio Aguilera 
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic School 
Houston, TX 
iaguilera@seascs.org 
 
Kristal Agustin 
Mount Carmel Catholic School 
Barrigada, Guam 
kagustin.mcs57@gmail.com 
 
Sara Alkayali 
Frassati Catholic Academy 
Thornton, CO 
sara.alkayali@gofrassati.org 
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St. Agatha Academy 
Winchester, KY 
rallen@cdlex.org 
 
Constance Anderson 
St. Leo School 
Kane, PA 
cander40@lakers.mercyhurst.edu 
 
Elizabeth Arnold Arnold 
Our Lady of Mount Carmel 
Livemore, CA 
wesnliz@comcast.net 
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Aquinas Academy of Pittsburgh 
Pittsburgh, PA 
austin.aquinas@gmail.com 
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Live Oak Classical School 
Waco, TX 
alyssanbarnes@gmail.com 
 
David Baughman 
Corpus Christi Classical Academy 
Louisville, KY 
dbaughman@corpuschristiclassical.com 
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St. Agatha Academy 
Winchester, KY 
kbeauchamp@cdlex.org 
 
Lucy Bobby 
Elk County Catholic 
Ridgway, PA 
thebobbys@comcast.net 
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St. Benedict Classical Academy 
South Natick, MA 
jboren@stbca.org 
 
Kristen Boyer 
St. Leo School 
Ridgway, PA 
boyerk@eccss.org 
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Regina Academies 
Newtown Square, PA 
mbradford@reginaacademies.org 
 
Richard Brake 
St. Michael Academy 
Berwyn, PA 
drbrake@stmichaelpetoskey.org 
 
Javier Bravo 
Bourgade Catholic High School 
Phoenix, AZ 
jbravo@bourgadecatholic.org 
 
Fr. Frank Brawner 
St. Agatha Academy 
Winchester, KY 
fatherbrawner@gmail.com 
 
Erica Brazinski 
St. Leo School 
Ridgway, PA 
brazinskie@eccss.org 
 
Marcel Brown 
Holy Family Cathedral School 
Tulsa, OK 
tom.schadle@dioceseoftulsa.org 
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Rina Brown 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Millersville, MD 
bcrbcr1987@yahoo.com 
 
Colleen Bruckmann 
Diocese of Joliet 
Crest Hill, IL 
cbruckmann@dioceseofjoliet.org 
 
Veronica Burchard 
Sophia Institute for Teachers 
Manchester, NH 
vburchard@sophiainstitute.com 
 
Donald Burton 
St. Thomas the Apostle Catholic School 
Ann Arbor, MI 
donaldburtonjr@yahoo.com 
 
Christine Butrim 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Arnold, MD 
mrsbutrim@gmail.com 
 
Adrienne Campbell 
Holy Child Catholic School 
Rio Rancho, NM 
acampbell@holychildnm.com 
 
Heather Campos 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
hcampos@stjeromes.org 
 
Fr. Joseph Capella 
Camden Catholic High School 
Cherry Hill, NJ 
joseph.capella@camdencatholic.org 
 
Veronica Chappell 
St. John Bosco Schools 
East Rochester, NY 
vchappell@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Rick Clary 
St. Benedict Catholic School 
Richmond, VA 
rclary@saintbenedictschool.org 
 
Amy Clayton 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyatttsville, MD 
aclayton@stjeromes.org 
 
 

 
 
Karen Collins 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
mkcollins8@verizon.net 
 
Laurie Collins 
St. John Bosco Schools 
East Rochester, NY 
lcollins@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Michelle Cooley 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Severna Park, MD 
Michelle@cooleyplanet.com 
 
Stephen Cox 
Divine Mercy Academy 
Eldersburg, MD 
sdcsoup17@yahoo.com 
 
Michael Creaser 
St. Thomas the Apostle Catholic School 
Ann Arbor, MI 
mcreaser@sta2.org 
 
Sean Cruess 
St. Benedict Catholic School 
Richmond, VA 
scruess@saintbenedictschool.org 
 
Melody Curtis 
Rhodora J. Donahue Academy 
Ave Maria, FL 
melodymcurtis1@gmail.com 
 
Finlay Cushen 
St. Benedict Classical Academy 
South Natick, MA 
fcushen@stbca.org 
 
Katheen Dalton 
Regina Angelorum Academy 
Ardmore, PA 
kathleen01dalton@gmail.com 
 
Anneliese Degenhart 
Corpus Christi Catholic School 
Colorado Springs, CO 
adegenhart@corpuschristicos.org 
 
Marie deLorimier 
Institute for Catholic Liberal Education 
Portola Valley, CA 
mdelorimier1@yahoo.com 
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Clara Diodati 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
claradiodati2395@gmail.com 
 
Mary Pat Donoghue 
USCCB 
Washington, DC 
mdonoghue@usccb.org 
 
Fr. Patrick Driscoll 
St. Dominic 
Mobile, AL 
paddyrem@aol.com 
 
Marie Drury 
St. Scholastica Academy 
Windermere, FL 
mariedrury@me.com 
 
Louisa Dwyer 
St Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
ldwyer@stjeromes.org 
 
Katie Erickson 
Saint Agnes School 
Saint Paul, MN 
kerickson@saintagnesschool.org 
 
Daniel Ethridge 
Ville de Marie Academy 
Scottsdale, AZ 
dethridge@villedemarieacademy.org 
 
Robert Farris 
Chelsea Academy 
Front Royal, VA 
huckfarris@gmail.com 
 
Kathy Fehder 
Corpus Christi Classical Academy 
Louisville, KY 
kfehder@corpuschristiclassical.com 
 
Robin Fisher 
St. Regis Academy 
Kansas City, MO 
rsowders@regisacademy.org 
 
Danny Flynn 
St. Jerome Acedemy 
Hyattsville, MD 
dflynn@stjeromes.org 
 
 

 
 
Christopher Foeckler 
Chelsea Academy 
Front Royal, VA 
cfoeckler@chelseaacademy.org 
 
Mark Forrester 
Holy Family Academy 
Manchester, NH 
mforrester@holyfamilyacademy.org 
 
Sister Immaculata Francis, O.P. 
Dominican Sisters of St. Cecilia 
Nashville, TN 
srimmaculata@overbrook.edu 
 
Erica Genzale 
Kirkland, WA 
egenzale@gmail.com 
 
Ali Ghaffari 
Divine Mercy Academy 
Severna Park, MD 
ahghaffa@gmail.com 
 
Catherine Gilmore 
The St. Austin School 
St. Louis, MO 
catherinegilmore@saintaustinschool.org 
 
Holly Goodwin 
Diocese of Colorado Springs 
Colorad Springs, CO 
Hgoodwin@diocs.org 
 
Joanne Goodwin 
St. Therese Carmelite School 
Alhambra, CA 
joanneautrygoodwin@gmail.com 
 
Garrett Graham 
St. Catherine of Alexandria, Ontario, CA 
Mississauga, ON 
garrett.tom.graham@gmail.com 
 
Moriah Griffin 
St. Agatha Academy 
Winchester, KY 
MoriahRoseGriffin@gmail.com 
 
Jack Grimes 
Divine Mercy Academy 
Severna Park, MD 
jackgrimes2@gmail.com 
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Nancy Grimm 
Cardinal Kung Academy 
Ridgefield, CT 
nmshort@yahoo.com 
 
Anna-Helene Grossomanides 
St. Michael School 
Pawcatuck, CT 
agrossomanides@stmichaelschoolct.com 
 
Erica Guilliot 
Mount Carmel Catholic School 
Agat, Guam 
ericaguilliot@gmail.com 
 
Jacqueline Halpin 
St. Monica Academy 
Altadena, CA 
halpinj@stmonicaacademy.com 
 
Sr. Margaret Mary Hanlon 
St. Ann School 
Raritan, NJ 
MHanlon@stannparish.com 
 
Anamaria Hazel 
Regina Luminis Academy 
Berwyn, PA 
mrshazel@reginaluminis.org 
 
Karl Hendrickson 
Saint Agnes School 
Saint Paul, MN 
khendrickson@saintagnesschool.org 
 
Julia Hieronymus 
St. Benedict Classical Academy 
Natick, MA 
jhieronymus@stbca.org 
 
Arthur Hippler 
Providence Academy 
Maple Grove, MN 
Arthur.Hippler@providenceacademy.org 
 
Ann Horn 
Corpus Christi Classical Academy 
Shelbyville, KY 
annhorn@twc.com 
 
Erin Hurd 
Mount Royal Academy 
Andover, NH 
ehurd@mountroyalacademy.com 
 
 

 
 
Espsarza Isabel 
St. Ann School 
Raritan, NJ 
iesparza18@gmail.com 
 
Mary Etta Jeske 
Divine Mercy Academy 
Columbia, MD 
artstudiomae@gmail.com 
 
Lauren Joyce 
Regina Angelorum Academy 
Ardmore, PA 
ljoyce@raacademy.org 
 
Debra Kampsen 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Arnold, MD 
debrakampsen@gmail.com 
 
Claudia Kapusinski 
Regina Luminis Academy 
Berwyn, PA 
misskapusinski@reginaluminis.org 
 
Angelina Karpinski 
St. Joseph Catholic School 
Edinbrug, TX 
akarpinski@cdobcs.org 
 
Sara Keefe 
St. Michael Academy-Petoskey 
Petoskey, MI 
skeefe@stmichaelpetoskey.org 
 
Sister Vincent Marie Keeling, O.P. 
Dominican Sisters of St. Cecilia 
Nashville, TN 
svmkeeling@op-tn.org 
 
Kathryn Kirby 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Severna Park, MD 
mrskirby1966@gmail.com 
 
Krystie Klinefelter 
St. Augustine Academy 
Oxnard, CA 
krystie_klinefelter@yahoo.com 
 
Veronica Kosch 
St. Thomas More Academy 
Middletown, MD 
koschv@stmamd.org 
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Marya Krestyn 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
maryak@dslextreme.com 
 
Joseph Kucel 
The Lyceum 
Cleveland, OH 
jkucel@thelyceum.org 
 
Lynne Kucenski 
St. Leo School 
Ridgway, PA 
kucenskil@eccss.org 
 
Fr. Gregory Labus 
St. Joseph Catholic School 
Edinburg, TX 
Glabus@cdob.org 
 
Lorraine Landerkin 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Chester, MD 
director@statonline.org 
 
Richard LaRocca 
Delone Catholic High School 
Frederick, MD 
rlarocca@delonecatholic.org 
 
William Lasseter 
Avalon Mentors 
Maple Grove, MN 
abecedariusrex@gmail.com 
 
Jackie Lenox 
The Regina Academy at St. John the Baptist 
Tannersville, PA 
jslenox@ptd.net 
 
Laura Leonard 
St. Jerome School 
Maplewood, MN 
laura.leonard.m@gmail.com 
 
Andi Leroy 
Regina Academy at St. John the Baptist 
Perkasie, PA 
aleroy@rasjb.org 
 
Alex Lessard 
Adeodatus Academy 
Pasadena, CA 
alex@adeodatus.com 
 
 

 
 
Joseph Lewis 
Regina Luminis Academy 
Exton, PA 
josephalewis@aol.com 
 
Ingrid Lijoi 
Regina Luminis Academy 
Downington, PA 
ingrid.lijoi@gmail.com 
 
Cindy Limes 
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic School 
Houston, TX 
climes@seascs.org 
 
Edward Lindekugel 
Southern Teachers Agency 
Cumming, GA 
Lindekugel@SouthernTeachers.com 
 
Barbara Logsdail 
Cardinal Kung Academy 
Stamford, CT 
blogsdail@aol.com 
 
Angela Lorang 
St. Thomas the Apostle Catholic School 
Ann Arbor, MI 
alorang@sta2.org 
 
Joyce Lund 
Our Lady Of The Valley Catholic School 
Wasilla, AK 
joyceelund@gmail.com 
 
Mandi Lupher 
St. Katharine Drexel Catholic School 
Littleton, CO 
mlupher@paxchristi.org 
 
Lisa Macik 
The Lyceum 
South Euclid, OH 
lmacik@thelyceum.org 
 
Luke Macik 
The Lyceum 
South Euclid, OH 
lmacik@thelyceum.org 
 
Nathalie Magel 
St. Anthony of Padua 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
nmagel@stanthonyofpaduaschool.ca 
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Kathleen Mallow-Sager 
St. Thomas More Academy 
Middetown, MD 
sagerk@stmamd.org 
 
Margie Mandli 
All Saints Catholic School 
Kenosha, WI 
margie@findingyourgem.com 
 
Janice Martinez 
Holy Child Catholic School 
Tijeras, NM 
jmartinez@holychildnm.com 
 
Michael Mayer 
St. Anthony of Padua 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
mmayer@stanthonyofpaduaschool.ca 
 
Maddie McCarthy 
St. Jerome School 
Maplewood, MN 
mmccarthy@stjeromeschool.org 
 
Miranda McClain 
Regina Luminis Academy 
Glenmoore, PA 
mrsmcclain@reginaluminis.org 
 
Stephanie McGann 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
smcgann@stjeromes.org 
 
Mark McNicol 
St. Anthony of Padua 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
mmcnicol@stanthonyofpaduaschool.ca 
 
Matthew Mehan 
The Heights School 
Silver Spring, MD 
mmehan@heights.edu 
 
Christina Mendiola 
Mount Carmel Catholic School 
Santa Rita, Guam 
cmendiola.mcs57@gmail.com 
 
Doris Messina 
St. Michael School 
Pawcatuck, CT 
dmessina@stmichaelschoolct.com 
 
 

 
 
Laurie Michener 
St. Dominic 
Mobile, AL 
lmichener@stdominicmobile.org 
 
Colleen Mikelson 
St. Michael Academy-Petoskey 
Petoskey, MI 
cMikelson@stmichaelpetoskey.org 
 
Renee Mills 
St. John Bosco Schools 
East Rochester, NY 
rmills@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Timothy Moore 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
timothycurtismoore@gmail.com 
 
David Mosley 
Holy Family Academy 
Manchester, NH 
dmosley@holyfamilyacademy.org 
 
Michael Moynihan 
The Heights School 
Rockville, MD 
mmoynihan@heights.edu 
 
Esmeralda Murphy 
Bourgade Catholic High School 
Phoenix, AZ 
emurphy@bourgadecatholic.org 
 
Patricia Neumark 
St. Thomas More Academy 
Middetown, MD 
neumarkp@stmamd.org 
 
Joseph Norton 
Holy Angels Academy 
Louisville, KY 
holyangelsacademy@att.net 
 
Juliana Norton 
Holy Angels Academy 
Louisville, KY 
julinorton@msn.com 
 
Emily Nye 
St. Thomas More Academy 
Raleigh, NC 
enye1@alumni.nd.edu 
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Fr. Thomas Odorizzi 
St. Ann School 
Raritan, NJ 
taodorizzi@gmail.com 
 
Peter Ohotnicky 
The McCallie School 
Chattanooga, TN 
peter.ohotnicky@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Orhan 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
morhan@stjeromes.org 
 
Roseann Palladino 
St. Ann School 
Raritan, NJ 
rpalladino@stannparish.com  
 
Barbara Palmer 
St. John Bosco Schools 
Rochester, NY 
bpalmer@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Fr. John Parks 
Diocese of Phoenix 
Phoenix, AZ 
frparks@dphx.org 
 
Shannon Pepe 
The Summit Academy 
Fredericksburg, VA 
spepe@thesummitva.org 
 
Michael Perry 
St. Anthony of Padua 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
mwperry87@hotmail.com 
 
Tara Pessia 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Crofton, MD 
tbpessia@hotmail.com 
 
Becca Peterson 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
missbeccapeterson@gmail.com 
 
Rebecca Peterson 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
rebeccampeterson@comcast.net 
 
 

 
 
John Peterson 
University of Dallas 
Irving, TX 
jmpeterson@udallas.edu 
 
Diana Philpott 
Saint John the Baptist Catholic School 
South Bend, IN 
dianahartbarnes@yahoo.com 
 
John Piescik 
The Summit Academy 
Fredericksburg, VA 
jpiescik@thesummitva.org 
 
Robert Pokalsky 
St. John Bosco Schools 
East Rochester, NY 
rpokalsky@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Mary Pat Pollock 
St. Jerome Acedemy 
Hyattsville, MD 
mpollock@stjeromes.org 
 
Laura Pontzer 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Glen Burnie, MD 
dlpontzer@gmail.com 
 
Lauren Prize 
The St. Austin School 
St. Louis, MO 
laurenprize@gmail.com 
 
Glenn Purpura 
Kingswood Academy 
Darien, IL 
gpurpura@kingswoodacademy.org 
 
Kimberly Quatela 
Regina Pacis Academy 
Yonkers, NY 
k.quatela@reginapacisacademy.org 
 
Kelly Quinata 
Mount Carmel Catholic School 
Santa Rita, Guam 
kelly_quinata@yahoo.com 
 
Paul Radatovich 
St. Michael Academy-Petoskey 
New Brighton, PA 
psradatovich@gmail.com 
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Marie Richardson 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Arnold, MD 
richardsonsmail@yahoo.com 
 
Cari Ring 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Millersville, MD 
bibliovortex@gmail.com 
 
Fr. David Rivera 
St Joseph Regional Elementary School 
Hammonton, NJ 
driveraq@hotmail.com 
 
Dcn. Christopher Roberts 
Martin Saints Classical High School 
Oreland, PA 
croberts@martinsaintsclassical.org 
 
Elizabeth Roberts 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
eroberts@stjeromes.org 
 
Merrill Roberts 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
mroberts@stjeromes.org 
 
Lisa Rochefort 
Rhodora J. Donahue Academy 
Ave Maria, FL 
lisa.rochefort@donahueacademy.org 
 
Ellen Roderick 
L'Institut for formation théologique de Montreal 
Montreal, Quebec 
ellenroderick@yahoo.com 
 
Cora Rogers 
St. Michael Academy 
Petoskey, MI 
crogers@stmichaelpetoskey.org 
 
Gregory Roper 
University of Dallas 
Department of English, TX 
roper@udallas.edu 
 
Monica Ruppert 
Divine Mercy Academy 
Severna Park, MD 
monicaruppert725@gmail.com 
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St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
msabol@stjeromes.org 
 
Briana Santana 
Holy Innocents Parish School 
Long Beach, CA 
brianasantana49@gmail.com 
 
Paul Scamperle 
Consultant 
Marquette, MI 
pscamperle@mac.com 
 
Mary Jo Scamperle 
Consultant 
Marquette, MI 
mscamperle@mac.com 
 
Amanda Smith 
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic School 
Houston, TX 
asmith@seascs.org 
 
Mary Smith 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
msmith@stjeromes.org 
 
Elizabeth Snow 
Sacred Heart Cathedral School 
Pensacola, FL 
esnow@shcs.ptdiocese.org 
 
Ann Snyder 
St. Thomas More Academy 
Middetown, MD 
snyderclan@comcast.net 
 
Leah Sorge 
St. Leo School 
Ridgway, PA 
sorgel@eccss.org 
 
Mark Spinnenweber 
St. Michael Academy-Petoskey 
Steubenville, OH 
markspinnenweber@gmail.com 
 
James Stanley 
The Summit Academy 
Fredericksburg, VA 
jstanley@thesummitva.org 
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Christa Stefanchik 
Catholic Elementary 
Princeton, NJ 
calledtobeasaint@yahoo.com 
 
David Stiennon 
St. Ambrose Academy 
Madison, WI 
drjs@mac.com 
 
Duncan Stroik 
University of Notre Dame 
South Bend, IN 
cole@stroik.com 
 
Lee Strong 
St. John Bosco Schools 
East Rochester, NY 
lstrong@johnboscoschools.org 
 
Fr. Philip Sullivan 
Saint Therese Carmelite School 
Alhambra, CA 
philolupe@yahoo.com 
 
Deborah Thompson 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Pasadena, MD 
deboraht2004@gmail.com 
 
Laura Tillotson 
St. Rita Catholic School 
Alexandria, VA 
ltillotson@saintrita-school.org 
 
Mary Toffolo-Cresce 
Chesterton Academy of Annapolis 
Davidsonville, MD 
toffolocresce@gmail.com 
 
Nicholas Towle 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
nicholasrmt@gmail.com 
 
Derek Tremblay 
Mount Royal Academy 
Sunpee, NH 
dtremblay@mountroyalacademy.com 
 
Michelle Trudeau 
St. Jerome Academy 
Hyattsville, MD 
mtrudeau@stjeromes.org 
 
 
 

 
John Turrentine 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
john@t-tine.net 
 
Leila Vance 
Saint Agnes School 
Saint Paul, MN 
lvance@saintagnesschool.org 
 
Mary Ann Vernace 
St. Scholastica Academy 
Windermere, FL 
maryannvernace@me.com 
 
Susan Wallace 
St. Agatha Academy 
Winchester, KY 
swallace@cdlex.org 
 
Sheila Whalen 
St. Peter Catholic School 
Monument, CO 
Sheila.whalen@petertherock.org 
 
Sister Maria Karol Widomska, O.P. 
Dominican Sisters of St. Cecilia 
Nashville, TN 
smkwidomska@op-tn.org 
 
Liz Wilber 
New England Classical Academy 
Claremont, NH 
elizabethannwilber@gmail.com 
 
Elizabeth Wise 
The Summit Academy 
Fredericksburg, VA 
ewise@thesummitva.org 
 
Anthony Wojt 
Mother Catherine Academy 
Mechanicsville, MD 
mcacademyprincipal@gmail.com 
 
Amy Zaleski 
St. Thomas Aquinas Tutorial 
Arnold, MD 
amyzaleski@statonline.org 
 
Nicholas Zepeda 
St. Augustine Academy 
Ventura, CA 
lobodoro@gmail.com


